

SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATION OF ENACTMENTS

Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 2003 (asp 7)

- 34.**—(1) The Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 2003 is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 1—
- (a) in the inserted section 210B(2)(a) for “interim hospital order” substitute “interim compulsion order”;
 - (b) in the inserted section 210D—
 - (i) in subsection (1)(a) for “interim hospital order” substitute “interim compulsion order”; and
 - (ii) in subsection (2) for “interim hospital order” substitute “interim compulsion order”.
 - (c) in the inserted section 210G in subsection (1)(a) and (b) for “interim hospital order” substitute “interim compulsion order”.
- (3) In section 7 (preparation of risk management plans)—
- (a) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a), for “hospital order under section 58 (order for hospital admission or guardianship)” substitute “compulsion order under section 57A (compulsion order)”;
 - (ii) for paragraph (c) substitute—
 - “(c) Part 5 (emergency detention), 6 (short term detention) or 7 (compulsory treatment orders) of the [Mental Health \(Care and Treatment\) \(Scotland\) Act 2003 \(asp 13\)](#) (“the 2003 Act”);”;
 - (iii) in paragraph (d) for “direction under section 71 (removal to hospital of prisoners) of the 1984 Act” substitute “for treatment direction under section 136 of the 2003 Act”; and
 - (b) in subsection (4) for “section 125 (interpretation) of the 1984 Act” substitute “section 329 (interpretation) of the 2003 Act”.